AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT RFCSP RESPONSE FORM
LANDSCAPING SERVICES PROJECT

Proposal Open Date & Time: March 21, 2012, 1:00 P.M.
Proposal Open Location: Aubrey Independent School District
Administration Office

By Dr. James Monaco, Superintendent

RESPOND TO:
Aubrey Independent School District
Atin: Landscaping Services Contract
415 Tisdell Lane
Aubrey, Texas 76227
Telephone: (940) 668-0060
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OAK GROVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION

Maintenance Calender Aubrey ISD All Campuses( High School, Middle School, Brockett Blem., Monaco Elem., Early Bird/ Admistration
Maintenance Duties Jan Ieb Mar Apr May Jua Jul Aug Scp Oect Nov Fee Total
Mowing ! 2 2 4 4 5 4 4 5 2 2 i 36
Hdging/Temming f 2 2 4 4 5 4 4 5 2 2 1 36
Weed Beds 1 36
Litter/Clean Up t 36
Tree Paune t
Leaf Clean Up 1 5
Ground Cover Tdmming 14
Scalp Asian Jasmine 1
Scalp Lidope 1
Cu1 Back Ornamental Grass 1
Landseape, Inspection 1 12

0
Ji]
Monthly Payment Schcdulé.. i : __ e . .
1= ]alg_i_'_:_ T Tieh, ---":'Mz;r-.;' Apr _ ; -“jun' g B [V e HAug St‘p i Oct 5 " Dee Total
Monthly Contect Services | f $6213.00| $6,21500 | §6,215.00 | $6,215.00°f $6215.00.1 $6,215.00 | §621500] 36,215.00 | "$621560 { 56,2500 36,21500.f §$6215.00 | §74,580.00
Monthy Irrdgation Inspection $300.00 $3,600.00

Jreigaton Alternates

30000 | “5300.00 | s300.00 | $30p00. ] 30000 330000 | $300.00 [ ‘$300.00 |- w0000 | s30000°] sa0000

Inspect {6 times a year)

$1,800.00

Inspect per hour

$3500  permaa he

HMours OF Operation
Monday-Friday
Holidays:

July 4th, Fhanksgiving, Cheistons, New Years

TO0 AM. to 5:001.M.

Post Office Box 3 @ Farmerville, Texas 75442 © 972.896.2557 @ Fax 972.782.6225




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Be it Known that
CHAD C DILLARD
fas fug‘t[[ed’ the requirements in accordance with the
laws o; the State of Texas for
LICENSED IRRIGATOR
License Number: 1Li0012721 ' ' : M&E UQQ’/)‘__\
Issue Date: 101132011 o =
Expiration Date: 09/30/2014 ‘ - Bxpeutive @‘TE‘J“”( ’ _
_ Texas Commission on Environm Qua[xty

. TEXA l
| $ COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
! CHAD C DILLARD

Is herehy licensed a
S A
BACKI‘LOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY TESTER

License Number
BPO005366

L
N E

Expires

0812112014
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W E EXECUTIVE DIHEC@"

;%., Q <y H&v@ Tey,}(zchj Dg?uf“%ﬁ%{?vj’% A"‘rﬁ(«%ah’}w{ ﬁ?{) ’5‘%"L‘C‘3ﬁ%@,/
' Cor

*\em C’wQ A?? fﬁ I



Historically Underutilized Business
Certification and Compliance Program

The Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts (CPA),
hereby cettifies that

OAK GROVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION LLC

has successfully met the established requirements of the
State of Texas Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) Program
to be recognized as a HUB.

This certificate, printed 27-MAR-2010, supersedes any registration and certificate previously issued by the HUB
Program, If there are any changes regarding the information (i.e., business structure, ownership, day-to-day
management, operational control, addresses, phone and fax numbers or authorized signatures) provided in the
submission of the business' application for registration/certification as a HUB, you must immediately {within 30
days of such changes) notify the HUB Program in writing. The CPA reserves the right to conduct a compliance
review at any time to confirm HUB eligibility. HUB certification may be suspended or revoked upon findings of

R A Cibarmn

Certificate/VID Number: 1262248541000 Paui A. Gibson

File/Vendor Number: 66965 Statewide HUB Program Manager

Approval Date: 23-MAR-2010 Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts

Expiration Date: 23-MAR-2014 Texas Procurement and Support Services Division

Note: In order for State agencies and institutions of higher education {universities) to be credited for utilizing this
business as a HUB, they must award payment under the Cerlificate/VID Number identified above. Agencies and
universities are encouraged to validate HUB certification prior to issuing a notice of award by accessing the
Internet (htip://www.window.state.tx.us/procurement//crbl/hubonly.htmi) or by contacting the HUB Program at
(888) 863-5881 or (512) 463-5872.




Company Information:

QC& iIL» L‘)M LA Lcw}ssf;ng “‘i‘ 1 .rr‘z i}éﬂ’:ﬁm LJ;{ .

Company Name

p(ﬁ:} Ko 3
Address

7;2&‘3@;5, F@; e Ll {‘1‘{@ \\7 5 L\ E’\QL)
State/City/Zip

G ¥ g
Area Code & Telephone Number

a1 A A0S
Area Code & Fax Number

Q\w.(% B:\\mfi

Authorized Representative

y P

Authorized Representative Title

e @ ﬁﬁko&fﬂi“b‘if"f&isu&gﬁ,u Loty
Email Address v

I, the undersigned, as the owner or legally authorized representative of the above named
company, by signing the following statement, agree that I have read and understand all of the
Instructions and Specifications contained herein, and that if accepted by the Aubrey Independent
School District, all of the provisions will be incorporated as part of a binding contract between
Aubrey Independent School District and our company. I also certify that this bid is made without
previous undesstanding, agreement, or connection with any person, firm, or corporation making a
proposal for the same contract, and is in all ways fair and without collusion or fraud.

-9

Authorized Signature

'3 il r}/o i gNZ/
Signature Date

EXHIBIT E



REFERENCES
AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
LANDSCAPING SERVICES CONTRACT

List below three (3) references for which you have completed projects for in the past 12 months,
including any school districts that you have completed projects for.

1. E,T\:;v} ek ?mf‘ mu“isi);f\;h.;
Institution Name .

AOC5 & Maa
Street Address >

Cov mersoily e ‘75 Uy,
City/State/Zip

B&A‘\ “(}K}f@?
Contact

G N18a- 6134
Telephone Number

b.white © 1 farmesseitle .t e g
Email Address

- y 3
2, _C ;‘i':} ot Mo Binae.,
Institutioh Name 4
Street Address }

Me L\Mnsv‘Tb( T)S}C?(f’\
City/State/Zip

ic;s,'éf\ &ac,jwb‘ww\
Contact

G100 6520925
Telephone Number

3 Q«_}C&Z/&‘Sd‘?\@ @ i el Foxas  ors
Email Address 3 ~

3. Taxas A\x" WY Cosppuneree
Institution Name
Jeoc {"u}w,{
Street Address’(
Lonmmesees 1S HAA
City/State/Zip ,
W\Qp‘ﬁ‘ C}Ewi}ﬁ;
Contact
Gerdm Y6~ 26
Telephone Number
mq%f«.—w Dl 5.5’1 A ui‘e:z.:m@&“ Cant A gg sbvlm
Email Address

LEXHIBIT F
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AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NCHRI CERTIFICATION
FELONY CONVICTION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

NCHRI Certification

Pursuant to Texas Education Code §22.0834(d), the undersigned Contractor certifies that the
Contractor has obtained all National Criminal History Record Information (“NCHRI”) for the
Contractor and its agents, servants, and employees.

The Contractor further certifies that the Contractor has provided the NCHRI for the Contractor
and its agents, servants, and employees to the District,

Felony Conviction Disclosure Statement

Section 44.034, Texas Education Code, Notification of Criminal History, Subsection (a), states
“a person or business entity that enters into a contract with a school district must give advance
notice to the district if the person or an owner or operator has been convicted of a felony. A
notice must include a general description of the conduct resulting in the conviction of a felony.”

Subsection (b) states “a school district may ferminate a contract with a person or business entity
if the district determines that the person or business entity failed to give notice as required by
Subsection (a) or mistepresented the conduct resulting in the conviction. The district must
compensate the person or business entity for services performed before the termination of the
contract.”

This notice is not required of a publicly-held corporation,

1, the undersigned agent for the firm named below, certify that: (i) I have obtained the NCHRI
for the Contractor, its agents, servants, and employees; (ii) 1 have provided the NCHRI for the
Contractor, its agents, servants, and employees to the District; and, (iii) the information
concerning notification of felony conviction for the Contractor, its agents, servants, or employees
has been reviewed by me and the following information furnished is true to the best of my
knowledge.

C}a;k (:)fafwe J Lc.‘w§ Lf ey s 3\?’1%%&%.&

Company Name '

NS

Signature of Authorized Company Official

Q\(Waﬂ“) }\:\W‘g}

Authorized Company Official’s Name (Please print)

EXHIBIT C



o My firm is a publicly held corporation; therefore, this reporting requirement is not applicable.
0 My firm is not owned or operated by anyone who has been convicted of a felony.

0 My firm is owned or operated by the following individual(s) who has/have been convicted of
a felony:

~ Name of Felon(s):

Details of Conviction(s):

Signature of Company Official:

EXHIBIT C
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE {MM/DDIYYYY)
3/19/2012

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE 1SSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. 1f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER _ RAME: Melinda Hix
;Ilggmé)g)l(h;oné 7& Associates Inc. Zm”!g"f!o Exk972-542-4100 l (AL, 80197 2-542-9494
M.cKi‘nney TX 75070 ABbRESs:mhix@higginbotham net
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG #

INSURER A Peerless Insurance Company 4198
INSURED OAKGR2 INsURER B :America First Insurance Co, 12696
Oakgrove Landscape & irrigation LLC wsurer ¢ :Texas Mutual insurance Company
P. 0. Box 3 INSURER D :
Farmersville TX 75442

INSURERE :

INSURER F £

COVERAGES GERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1788492671

REVISION NUMBER:

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAYT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TG ALL THE TERMS,

BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDLISUBR] POLICY E POLICY £XP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WvD POLICY NUMBER m_woomm (MMIDDIYYYY) LIMITS
A GENERAL LIABILITY A006345274 Hi14/2011 1472012 EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Fa occumence) $100,0006
CLAIMS-MADE CCCUR MED FXP {Any one parsan) $15,000
contractual liab PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,060,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $2,000,000
POLICY PRO- X | o0 $
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 4006345276 Uri4/2011 1412012 FONBRNEDSNGLELIMIT 1 1 000,000
X ] ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per person) | $
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED .
|____{ AUTOS - AUTOS BODILY INJURY {Per accidert)| $
X X | NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accident)
]
B [|x |umerectaume X | pocur 4006345276 Ar4I2011 {42012 EACH OGCURRENCE $2.000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $2,000,000
DED IX | RETENTION $10,000 5
C | WORKERS COMPENSATION TSF0001190880 51312011 B/3/2042 X | WG STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiN TORY LIMITS ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXEGUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? l:] NIA
{Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] $1,000,000
If yas, describa under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $1,000,000

included as per writien contract.
RE: Job name/Description

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schiedule, If more space s required)

The general liability and automobile policies include additional insured endorsement. The general liability, automobile and workers
compensation policies include a waiver of subrogation endorsement in favor of the certificate hotder. Primary and non-contributory wording

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION30

Aubrey Independent School District
415 Tisdell Lane

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOCF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Aubrey TX 76227 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
] 5 !:h
© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE FORM ClIQ

For vendor or other person doing business with local governmental entity

This questionnalre retlects changes made {o the law hy H.B. 1491, 80th Leg., Regular Session. OFFICE USE ONLY

This guestionnalre is being fited in accordance with Chapter 176, Local Government Code | paie received
by a person who has a business relationship as defined by Section 176.001(1-a) with a local
governmental entity and the person meets requirements under Section 176.006(a).

By law this questionnafre must be filed with the records administrator of the local governmental
entity not later than the 7th business day after the date the person becomes aware of facts
that require the statement to be filed, See Section 176.008, Local Government Code.

A person commits an offense if the person knowingly violates Section 176.0086, Local
Government Code, An offense under this section is a Class C misdemeanotr.

1] Name of person who has a business relatlonship with local governmental entity.

C Lft’ & \S\\\r fﬁg—}

I:' Check this box if you are filing an update to a previously filed questionnaite.

(The law requires that you file an updated completed questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not
fafer than the 7th business day after the date the ariginally filed quastionnalre becomes Incomplete or inaccurate.)

3]

Name of local government officer with whog filer has employment or business relationship.
k3 2
AN

\'\L {g’a’*{j‘b / S Al 5 EIVF‘(?W% 9]
Namae of Officer

This section (fem 3 including subparis A, B, C & I} must be completed for each officer with whom the filer has an
employment or other business relationship as defined by Section 176.001(i-a}, Local Government Code. Atiach additional
pages io this Form ClQ as necessary.

A, [s the local government officer named in this section receiving or likely to receive taxable income, other than investment
income, from the filer of the questionnaire?

|:] Yes 7 No

B. Is the filer of the questionnalre receiving or likely to receive taxable income, other than Investment Income, from or at the
direction of the focal government officer named in this section AND the taxable income is not received from the local
governmental entity?

I:l Yes No

C. Is the filer of this questionnaire employed by a corperation or other business enfity with respeact to which the local
govemment officer serves as an officer or direclor, or holds an ownership of 10 percent or morg?

[::I Yes III No

D. Describe each employment or business relationship with the local government officer namad in this sectlon.

(’&Vx s il

Signature of person doing business with the governmental entity Date

Adopted 06/29/2007



Stinchcomb

\Lawn & Tree Services

Lawn care o Landscape ° Complete tree services

Bid proposal for Aubrey ISD complete grounds service

Attn. Superintendent Dr. James Monaco & Aubrey ISD School Board

Proposed amount:

$64,375 yearly per the terms and conditions outlined by the district, Also includes
removal of dead trees around high school within concreted areas.

Please contact Brandon Stinchcomb at 940-465-4828 with any questions on this bid
proposal.

Sincerely,

Brandon Stinchcomb

Phone 940-465-4828 105 E Spring Aubrey, TX 76227 Email slawnandtree@gmail.com



AUBRLY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NCHRI CERTIFICATION
FELONY CONVICTION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

NCHRI Certification

Pursuant to Texas Education Code §22.0834(d), the undersigned Contractor certifies that the
Contractor has obtained all National Criminal History Record Information (“NCHRI”) for the
Contractor and its agents, servants, and employees.

The Contractor further certifies that the Contractor has provided the NCHRI for the Contractor
and its agents, servants, and employees to the District.

Felony Conviction Disclosure Statement

Section 44.034, Texas Education Code, Notification of Criminal History, Subsection (a), states
“a person or business entity that enters into a contract with a school district must give advance
notice to the district if the person or an owner or operator has been convicted of a felony. A
notice must include a general description of the conduct resulting in the conviction of a felony.”

Subsection (b} states “a school district may terminate a contract with a person or business entity
if the district determines that the person or business entity failed to give notice as required by
Subsection (a) or misrepresented the conduct zesultmg in the conviction. The district must
compensate the person or business entity for services performed before the termination of the
contract.”

This notice is not required of a publicly-held corporation.

I, the undersigned agent for the firm named below, certify that: (i) I have obtained the NCHRI
for the Contractor, its agents, servants, and employees; (ii) I have provided the NCHRI for the
Contractor, its agents, servants, and employees to the District; and, (iii) the information
concerning notification of felony conviction for the Contractor, its agents, servants, or employees
has been reviewed by me and the following information furnished is true to the best of my
knowledge.

: < Tree

any Name
& ﬂ_}

gnature of AutlLor/zed Company Official

P\f"/if‘\ ("/C"Y‘\ S‘IL) ~CAe @,\,\A

Authorized Company Official’s Name (Please print)

EXHIBIT C



o My fitm is a publicly held corporation; therefore, this reporting requirement is not applicable.
o My firm is not owned or operated by anyone who has been convicted of a felony.

m/ﬁy firm is owned or operated by the following individual(s) who has/have been convicted of

a felony:

Name of Felon(s): /’\r‘\‘Hf'\Qf\k?/ RQ@‘ r“\ ML EZ

Details of Conviction(s): plpc} Qe Seoe | I(\w

.
Signature of Company Official: j

D@,JFOL,/LS OT‘} Cof\\/\c_}igml
ANa a Minor Saw Fricmels breo k
Ao Comcaession Yrader Since he

d‘lcf N i e L~ e Was
Charcgedd wWith the Sae Sle~se .

ANl Eharaes Wil be @%Puﬁeﬁg
Prom s reco oA once he

hoons 186,

EXHIBIT C



Company Information:

Des Yy ”
Company Name
105 Sorimg
Address i -

State/City/Zip 7

U0 - HS - HBIR

Area Code & Telephone Number

Area Code & Fax Number

Authorized Representative

ONV\ &£
Authorized Representative Title

cornad. con
Email Address @,

I, the undersigned, as the owner or legally authorized representative of the above named
company, by signing the following statement, agree that I have read and understand all of the
Instructions and Specifications contained herein, and that if accepted by the Aubrey Independent
School District, all of the provisions will be incorporated as part of a binding contract between
Aubrey Independent School District and our company. I also certify that this bid is made without
previous understanding, agreement, or connection with any person, firm, or corporation making a

proposal for the same contract, and is in all ways fair and without collusion or fraud.

Authorized Signature

[~ 202

Signature Dafe

EXHIBIT &



REFERENCES
AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
LANDSCAPING SERVICES CONTRACT

List below three (3) references for which you have completed projects for in the past 12 months,
including any school districts that you have completed projects for.

1. Mus-?.'l'anc Su,.h

Institution Name

485 FM AG3)
Street Address

2

Clt}rﬁ\ te/Zip
Q Z o £V
Contact

AHO~ HHO - G661 et 10T

Tele hone Numbm

Instltuuon Nam s == . x>,
4300 \) C@n-Lm A F' \/Dness sy
. Strect Addres Ve

Nallas, Tx %6206
City/State/Zip

way Davis
Contact K
ald - Q)9 - %&C)

Telephone Numb er

Emall Addless

Institution Name

”"‘QF*’ M@m\l(
CitD/Sttlj %lr\/{ W ?63858
15 ae( ip NN

Contact

a"‘] ~ (s "(')Ci q/n

Te lephone Numb er

4 (e A
Emall Address
EXHIBIT F



CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE FoOrM CIQ

For vendor or other person doing business with local governmental entity

This questlonnalre reflects changes made to the law hy H.B, 1481, 80th Ley., Regular Session. OFFICE USE ONLY

This questionnaire Is heing filed In accordance with Chapter 176, Local Govermment Code | pate received
by a persen who has a business relationship as defined hy Section 176.001(1-a) with a local
governmental entity and the person meets requlrements under Section 176.006(g).

By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local governmental
entity not later than the 7th business day after the date the personbecomes aware of facts
that require the statementto hefiled. See Section 176,006, Local Government Code,

A person commits an offense if the person knowingly violates Section 176.006, Local
Government Code, An offense under this section is a Class C misdemeanor.

1] Name of person who has a business relationship with local governmental entity,

Brandm Y ~chcomibs

I:[ Check this box if you are filing an update to a previously filed questionnaire.

(The law requires that you file'an updated completed gquestionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not
later than the 7th business day after the dale the originally filed questionnaire becomes incomplete or inaccurate.}

8 |

Name of local government officer with whom filer has employment or business refationship.

No~e

Name of Gfficer

This sectlon (item 3 Including subpaits A, B, C & D} must be completed for each officer with whom the filer has an
employment or ofier business relationship as defined by Section 176.004(1-a), Local Government Code. Atfach additional
pages fo this Form CIQ as necessary,

A. Is the local government officer named In this section receivlng or likely to recelve taxable income, other than investment
income, from the filer of the questionnaire?

[ ]ves S| no

B. ls the filer of the questionnaire recelving or likely fo receive taxable Incoms, other than investment incoms, from or at the
direction of the local government officer named In this section AND the taxable Income Is not recelved from the local
governmental entity?

I:] Yes IX No

C. Is the filer of this questionnalre empleyed by a corporation or other business entity with respect to which the local
government officer serves as an officer or direcior, or holds an ownership of 10 percent or mora?

l:l Yes IXI No

D. Describe each employment or business relationship with the local government officer named in this section.

- :
&M e — _% A0 - ol
Signafure of person delng business with the governmental entity Data

Adopted 06/29/2007



AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NCHRI CERTIFICATION
FELONY CONVICTION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

NCHRI Certification

Pursuant to Texas Education Code §22.0834(d), the undersigned Coniractor certifies that the
Contractor has obtained all National Criminal History Record Information (“NCHRI*) for the
Contractor and its agents, servants, and employees.

The Contractor further certifies that the Contractor has provided the NCHRI for the Contractor
and its agents, servants, and employees to the District.

Felony Convietion Disclosure Statement

Section 44.034, Texas Education Code, Notification of Criminal History, Subsection (a), states
“a person or business entity that enters into a contract with a school district must give advance
notice to the district if the person or an owner or operator has been convicted of a felony. A
notice must include a general description of the conduct resulting in the conviction of a felony,”

Subsection (b) states “a school disfrict may terminate a coniract with a person or business entity
if the district determines that the person or business entity failed to give notice as required by
Subsection (a) or misrepresented the conduct resulting in the conviction. The district must
compensate the person or business entity for services performed before the termination of the
contract.”

This notice is not required of a publicly-held corporation.

[, the undersigned agent for the firm named below, certify that: (i) I have obtained the NCHRI
for the Contractor, its agents, servants, and employees; (ii) [ have provided the NCHRI for the
Contractor, ifs agents, servants, and employees to the District; and, (iii) the information
concerning notification of felony conviction for the Contractor, its agents, servants, or employees
has been reviewed by me and the following information furnished is true to the best of my
knowledge.

Clessic Ledsimps S Ml T

Company Name

Yevin \Undorpaccl

Signature of Authorized Company Official

\\/ew'n Uncle msc)ocl/
Authorized Company Official’s Name (Please print)

EXHIBIT C



0 My firm is a publicly held corporation; therefore, this reporting requirement is not applicable.
My firm is not owned or operated by anyone who has been convicted of a felony.

0 My firm is owned or operated by the following individual(s) who has/have been convicted of
a felony:

Name of Felon(s):

Details of Conviction(s):

Signature of Company Official:

EXHIBIT C



Company Information:

S
(),f(-:ﬁa'u { d‘wlﬁm{mg, = W"»N«wm.t ’E N

Company Name

Yo Ret 1247
Address

T, Dunken . ooz

State/City/Zip

Gyo> S50-lbozT

Area Code & Telephone Number

(G ) y<se - Y80
Area Code & Fax Number

}//{L"L" DA{.CUU.O CA//

Authorized Representative

Praside sk

Authorized Representative Title

Yo rvoedd O 4 & oL Cepa
Email Address

I, the undersigned, as the owner or legally authorized representative of the above named
company, by signing the following statement, agree that I have read and understand all of the
Instructions and Specifications contained herein, and that if accepted by the Aubrey Independent
School District, all of the provisions will be incorporated as part of a binding contract between
Aubrey Independent School District and our company. I also certify that this bid is made without
previous understanding, agreement, or connection with any person, firm, or corporation making a
proposal for the same contract, and is in all ways fair and without collusion or fiaud.

%} ' %)ac(/

Authorized Signature

Ay V&) 17
Signature Date

EXHIBITE



AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT RFCSP RESPONSE FORM

LANDSCAPING SERVICES PROJECT

Proposal Open Date & Time: March 21, 2012, 1:00 P.M.
Proposal Open Location: Aubrey Independent School District

RESPOND TO:

Administration Office
By Dr. James Monaco, Superintendent

Aubrey Independent School District
Attn: Landscaping Services Contract
415 Tisdell Lane

Aubrey, Texas 76227

Telephone: (940) 668-0060

EXHIBIT E



REFERENCES
AUBREY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
LANDSCAPING SERVICES CONTRACT

List below three (3) references for which you have completed projects for in the past 12 months,
including any school districts that you have completed projects for.

LIDATOD

Institution Name
Qudr Moty
Street Address _ t

h(’ NE
City/State/Zip

Wd’:d( Condi e 2,
Contact L
a40) T50-558s

Telephone Number

Email Address

2. _Qiky Deen - 6\&6%(\*(:/ WP* :

Institution Name

Street Address

mtn\c&\ . T\/
City/State/Zip

Misvy (amds  Godbs

Contact {

O 543 s
Telephone Number
Email Address
3. Q,v“»dé‘v Eﬁr’/ﬁ/[ Pecﬁémﬁff
Institution Name _

—( Dishadr Manwca )
Street Addiess
City/State/Zip
Pﬁr\c_ﬁ\/ ClepnA
Contact { L ‘(.
(313 306 — 4955

Telephone Number
Email Address

EXHIBIT F



ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE
— 06/02/201 1}
RODUCER . THIS CERTIFICATE i8S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
tonzo T%Db“"s . Serv..Inc ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFIGATE
4308 Wilcy Post Rd. HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
Addison X 75007 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
HSURED Classic La;]dsmpes & Mﬁt;t_e;nceﬂ ne. | msureaa State Auto Insurance Company
PO Box 1247 {NSURCRS. o
Denton X 76202 {WsURERC. . . . B
1NSUR[R D .
. _ i INsurer £, Southern Vanguard Insurance C ompany
OVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORUED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN | REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

I TYPE OF INSURANCE ! POLICY NUMBER i Poucvm POQ"E’ICEV[EM"M'TDRS‘,-}'\?.” LMTS
S [ GENERAL LIABILITY IGLP 2117897 02 I04/;3/zo| 1 loannszorz  |escuoccumeence s 1000000
P X COMMERCGIAL GENFRAL LIABILITY | ; FIRE DAMAGE (Any ane firg) s 100600
. CLARMS MADE - X OCCUR ! ' ; MED EXP {Any one person) 1S 2000
o i i PERSONAL g ADVINJURY ;s 1000000
R | GENERALAGGREGATE .5 1000000
| GENT AGGREGATE LIMIS APPLIES PER | | PRODUCTS - cOMPIOP AGG, | 5. _ 1000000
pocy] 1589 lioc ! l
AUTOROBILE LIABILITY i COMBINED SINGLE LIlAT [ .
CANY AUTO g (Fa acedenl) . i .
| ALL OVINED AUTOS ' . : . .
| SCHECULED AUTOS i i E | (Per person) e
S HIHED AUTOS } : ' ] BODILY INJURY .
- NOR-OWHED AUTOS E {Per accdent) o
s e e T
' GARAGE LIABILITY l : {AUTO QNLY - EA ACCIDERT. E 5
ANY AUTO ; | ; omERTHAN  EAACCLT -
: ! : AUTO ONLY AGG 1} s
_EXCESS LIAGILITY i i | TAGH OCCURRENGF i3
L ocCuit L CLAS MADE , : : ‘ AGGREGATE ] 3
: 3 | i s -
DEDUC L : 1 R -
RETENIION 3 : ; | . 3
VIORKERS CoMPENSATION AD [TSV 0002165-04 037282000 037282012 [X i ERAMsL SR
; ‘ i DL EACHAGGIDENT S 100000,
| CeLoiseasr -eapypLovee s 500000
- i ] | EL_GISEASE - POLICY LIFAIT ' $ FO0000
OTHER ! ! i
: ! i
} 3

JESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONSAVEHICLES/IEXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
¥aiver of Subrogation is provided in favor of the City of Denton, its officials, agents, employees and volunteers for any work

rerformed for the City of Denton

ERTIFICATE HOLDER

P ADDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER:

CANCELLATION

Oy of Henton
its Officaals. Agents. Emplovees & Volunteers
215 B MeKinney St

Denton

TX

76201

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELELED REFQRE THE EXPIRATION

DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENBEAVOR TO MAIL DAYS WRITTEH

NOFICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT Fg\li_URE TO DO SO SHAEL

-/
ANY KIN/JPON TJ?QS'URER,-H’S AGENTS OR
~
/4

4/-7,’ ;.444 T [

chael Roberts

MPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LII\BILIT)‘

!1
14

M

REPRESENTATIVES.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25-5 (7/197)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1982



N ®
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE S

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED EY THE POLIGIES
BELOW. THIS GERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed, If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the

terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confor rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER o TATE FARM INSURANCE NanE: | -
LARRY L HARBERSON, AGENT 2;5%%{:@ £xt): 9403874512 AIC, No:
P O BOX 2510 ADDRESS;
DENTON TX 76202 [NSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC §
INSURER A : Stale Farm Mutugl Automobile Insurance Company 25178 |
WSURED  AICHAEL KEVIN UNDERWOQD INSURER B ;
DBA CLASSIC LANDSCAPE & MAINTENANCE, INSURER € ;
|NC INSURERD :
P OB XO 1247 DENTON TX 76202 INSURERE :
JNSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR AGDLISURH] POLICYEFF | POLIGY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANGE INSR} WVD £OLICY NUMBER (MMILII}D!YW‘{] (MADDIYYYY} LiMiTs
GENERAL LIABILITY | EACH OCCURRENCE 5
T 5] E 70 RENTED
| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PQEQF;,ES (Eaoccuence) | $
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any cneperson) | §
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY  |$ ~
GENERAL AGGREGATE $
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § o
POUICY I —l E’ng I_] Loc 5
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY I ] D COMBINED SINGLE TIMIT s
__|aNvauTo D04 3792 A36 43H 01/30/2012 | 04/30j2013 | BODILYINIURY (Perperson) | 1,000,000
x f\er SSWNED ESIFSQULED BODILY INJURY {Per accident)| 5 1,000,000
NON-OWNED! PROPERTY DAMAGE
_} BIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accldent} % 1,0¢0,000
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR ] D EACH GLCURRENCGE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ -
DED l ! RETENTION S $
WORKERS COMPENSATION WC BIATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiN TORY LIMITS ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERIEXEGUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICEMEMBER EXCLUDED? I:l NIA | ==
{Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ B
d
ggmﬂmw E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT § §
DESCRIPTION OF CPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {Altach ACORI 104, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space Is requlred)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
CITY OF DENTON SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESGRIBED POLIGIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ITS OFFICIALS, AGENT, EMPLOYEES, & VOLUNTEERS ACGORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

215 E MCKINNEY 8T

AUTHO] REPRESENTA .
DENTON TX 76204 _ "an/ . o
; | e sy
¥

© 1438-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2010/05) The ACORD name and logc are registered marks of ACORD 1001486 132849.7 03-01-2012



Classic Landscapes.
P.O. Box 1247
Denton, Texas 76202

(940)387-6023

Personnel List/Equipment List

1. Classic Landscapes will employee 8 to 10 workers dependent upon the season.

Vehicles

1. 2010 Ford F-250
2. 2006 Ford F-250
3. 2001 Ford F-250
4. 2001 Ford F-150

Equipment
1. 61" SCAG Tiger Turf—27 hp
2, 60" JOHN DEERE 920A—25 hp
3. 60" JOHN DEERE 757---25 hp
4. 60” JOHN DEERE 737---23 hp
5. Two 36" JOHN DEERE GSi5—15 hp
6. LESCO 15hp
7. Four 21” HONDA HRC 216A

**Classic Landscapes also utilizes hand held equipment in lawn maintenance, and a
List is available upon request.



Classic Landscapes
P.O. Box 1247
Denton, Texas 76202
(940)387-6023

EXTERIOR LANDSCAPING SERVICES PROPOSAL

Classic Landscapes will provide the lawn maintenance for the Aubrey Independent School
District according to the Landscape Maintenance Program Schedule provided in the bid packet.

"The following schools in this district will be mowed according to the Schedule per visit:

HIGH SCHOOL/ATHLETIC COMPLEX 600.00
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 300.00
BROCKETT ELEMENTARY 311,11

OLD MIDDLE SCHOOL 400.00

The above listed schools and complex will be mowed per visit for the following price: $1,611.11

The following price per visit, $1,611.11 x 36 visits per year= $57,999.96

In addition to the lawn maintenance of the schools, the following fields will be included:

HIGH SCHOOL FIELD 500.00
INTERMEDIATE SCHQOL FIELD 500.00

These fields will be mowed on an as needed basis.

If there are any questions regarding this lawn maintenance bid, please contact Kevin Underwood, at
your eatliest convenience.

Thanks for this opportunity,



Py

/

LOCAL GOVERNNENT OFFICER FORWM CIS
CONFLICTS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

{Instructions for completing and filing this form are provided on the next page.)

This guestionnaire reflects changes made fo the law by H.B. 1491, 86th Leg., Regular Sesslon, OFFICE USE ONLY

This is the notice to the appropriate local governmental entity that the following local
government officer has become aware of facts that recjuire the officer to file this stalement | Pate Received
in accordance with Chapter 176, Local Government Code.

ll Name of Local Government Officer

2{ Office Held

3| Name of person described by Sections 176.002(a) and 176.003(a), Local Government Code

Y

Description of the nature and extent of employment or other business relationship with person named in ftem 3

5] List gifts accepted by the local government officer and any family member, excluding glfts described by Section

176.003(a-~1), if aggregate value of the gifts accepted from person named In item 3 exceed $250 during the 12-month
period described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(B}

Date Gift Accepted Description of Gt
Date Gift Accepted Description of Gift
Date Gift Accepted Description of Gift

{attach additional forms as necessary)

6

—l AFFIDAVIT | swear under penally of perjury that the above stalement Is {rue and correct. | acknowledge
that ihe disclosure applles {o a family member (as deflned by Section 176.001(2), Local
Government Code) of this local government officer. 1 also acknowledge that this statement
covers the 12-month period described by Sectlon 176.003(a}, Local Government Code.

Slgnature of Locat Government Officer

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subsciibed before me, by the sald , this the day
of .20 , to cedify which, witness my hand and seal of ofiice.
Slgnature of officer administering oath Printed name of officar administering cath Title of officer adminlstering ocath

Adopled 06/29/2007




CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE FOrRw CIQ

For vendor or other person doing business with local governmental entity

This questlonnaire reflects changes made to the law by H.B. 1491, 80th Leg., Regular Sesslon. OFFICEUSE ONLY

This questionnalre Is belng filed In accordance with Chapter 176, Local Government Code | pate Recelved
by a person who has a business relationship as defined by Section 176.001(1-a) with a local
governmental entity and the person meets requirements under Section 176.006(a).

By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local governimental
entity not later than the 7th business day after the date the person becomes aware of facts
that require the statement to be filed. See Section 176.006, Local Government Code.

A person commits an offense if the person knowingly violates Section 176.008, Local
Government Code. An offense under this section is a Class G misdemeanor.

_1_| Name of person who has a business relationship with local governmental entity.

2
2l L__I Check this box if you are filing an update to a previously filed questionnaire.

(The law requires that you file an updated completed questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not
later than the 7th business day after the date the originally filed questionnaire becomes incomplete or Inaccurate.)

3
2 Name of local government officer with whom filer has employment or business relationship.

MName of Officer

This seclion (ftem 3 including subparts A, B, C & D) must be completed for each officer with whom the filer has an
employmsnt or other business relationship as defined by Section 176.001(1-a), Local Government Code. Aftach additional
pages to this Form CIQ as necessary.

A. s the local government officer named In this section recelving or likely to recelve texable income, other than Investment
incoms, from the filer of the questionnalra? .

':I Yes l:l No

B. Is the filer of the questionnaire receiving or likely to receive taxabls income, other than investment incoms, from or at the
direction of the local government officer named In this section AND the taxable income is not received from the iocal
governmental entity?

[ ]ves [ o

C. s the filer of this questionnaire employed by a corporation or other business entity with respect to which the local
government officer serves as an officer or director, or holds an ownership of 10 percent or more?

I:I Yes I:I No

D. Describe each employment or business refationship with the local government officer named In this section.

Stignature of person doing business with the governmental entity Date

Adopted 06/29/2007



